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MESSAGE FROM THE PREZ

If there is anything you can take away from our Ticonderoga 
tournament, it is that this is a sport of all ages, where our 
determined young folk can be successful as well as our 
wheelchair-ready participants.  Although Terry Fleming may 
moan about his walk from his boat to the parking lot, his years 
of chasing bass on every conceivable type of water still 
trumps videos, gadgets and the internet.  I can remember 
back in the old days (yes, I’m old, too!) when Terry rubbed 
shoulders with the likes of Roland Martin, Bo Dowden, Rick 
Clunn, etc.  These guys were just becoming great back then 
and they treated Terry as a friend.

So, congratulations to Terry for a great win, right smack in the 
middle of other tournaments going on.  Congratulations to 
Frank Rossetti for his second place finish as a non-boater 
who, I can assure, you will be quite the handful if he ever gets 
a boat.

What can you say about Al Maher, our third place finisher?  
He’s our 2011 “Bassman” and he is now back on top in 1st 
place!  We have so much talent in this club that it is always a 
wild ride, right to the very end.

So, on that note, let’s have a great turnout for our final 
tournament on Lake Bomoseen in Vermont and see how this 
thing shakes out.

Be at our meeting on October 5th so we can talk fishing, do 
our partner draw for Bomoseen, and firm up our commitment 
for the banquet.  Also, think about nominations for offices in 
November.

See you at the meeting! 

George
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Sept 7, 2012
Meeting Minutes
From Secretary 
Danny Harrington

Meeting called to order at 7:30 by club President George Locke.

Officers present: George Locke, Frank Rossetti, Paul Pflieger, Danny Harrington Al Dickenson and 
Frank Polomaine

Motion to accept previous minutes: Anthony Curcurito and Keith R
   
   Legislation - George Locke: Saratoga Lake Association proposes a launching 
   fee to keep people off of “their” lake. We want to be active on the pushback to this 
   proposed fee. Don’t forget to get new fishing licenses for 9/31/12!!

   Treasurer’s Report - Paul Pflieger: Currently we have $4519.17 in our 
   checking account.  

   Membership Report - Keith Adams: Couple inquiries. Nobody serious. 

   Conservation Report - Al Maher: No Report
   
Club Team Tournament- Paul Pflieger: The whole team worked really hard. Out of the money by 
only 2.5lbs! Fishing at Ti tailed of in August. They fought a strange mudline all weekend and the water level 
is low. The club had a good showing and nobody should be embarrassed about the showing! 

George Locke: Thanks to Linda for making sandwiches for the first day and to Gene and Debbie who 
bought pizza. Everyone worked really hard, it was hot and grueling. The were waking up between 2-3 AM 
all week. Rochester won with148 lbs. Albany had 128 lbs. and finished in 8th place overall. 

Banquet Committee - George Locke: November 10, 2012 We really need people to attend. It will 
be $30 each, and we’d need 45people. This includes a keg of beer, food, the whole deal.

Tournament Committee - Frank Rossetti: Boat draw for Ticonderoga occurred. 
   

  

ALBANY AREA BASSMASTERS TOURNAMENT AND COMMITTEE OFFICERS

Vice President 
Frank Rossetti
Treasurer
Paul Pflieger
Secretary

Danny Harrington

President
George Locke

Weighmaster
Al Dickenson
Timekeeper
Joe Curcurito
Measurer

Frank Polomaine
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Terry Flemming crushes the 
competition at Ticonderoga and 

shows us that Old School is cool!!

Joey shows us that 
the big ones are still 
here in Ticonderoga 

despite the huge 
number of 

tournaments! 



AABM Points Tournament #5 - Day 1
Lake Champlain - Ticonderoga, NY

September 15, 2012

LM SM Scale Penalty Net 
Bass Bass Weight Weight Weight

Pflieger, Paul 5 5.57 16.89 16.89
Fleming, Terry 5 4.47 16.00 16.00
Maher, Al 5 14.14 14.14
Adams, Keith 5 3.91 14.01 14.01
Rossetti, Frank 4 4.82 13.78 13.78
Ellrott, Mike 5 4.00 13.55 13.55
Dickinson, Al 5 4.51 13.43 13.43
Lavigne, Gene 5 11.36 11.36
Locke, George 5 11.15 11.15
Underhill, Ted 5 10.68 10.68
Underhill, Jim 5 10.59 10.59
Leibach, George 5 10.50 10.50
Hock, John 5 10.41 10.41
Polomaine, Frank 5 10.00 10.00
Curcurito, Tony 4 1 9.25 9.25
Curcurito, Joe 4 1 7.96 7.96
Harrington, Dan 4 7.48 7.48
Curcurito, Charlie 3 6.49 6.49
Moy, Brady 3 5.10 5.10
Repscher, Keith 2 4.10 4.10
Sommers, Ralph 2 2.69 2.69
Cicchinelli, Ryan 1 0.86 0.86
Camadine, Russ 0.00 0.00

Name Short Dead Lunker

AABM Points Tournament #5 - Day 2
Lake Champlain - Ticonderoga, NY

September 16, 2012

LM SM Scale Penalty Net 
Bass Bass Weight Weight Weight

Curcurito, Joe 5 5.74 18.45 18.45
Rossetti, Frank 5 4.94 15.85 15.85
Maher, Al 5 3.94 15.45 15.45
Fleming, Terry 4 1 3.57 13.77 13.77
Underhill, Jim 5 4.18 13.38 13.38
Polomaine, Frank 4 1 1 12.43 0.25 12.18
Pflieger, Paul 5 4.62 11.66 11.66
Moy, Brady 3 1 4.59 11.09 11.09
Locke, George 3 5.57 10.90 10.90
Lavigne, Gene 5 10.83 10.83
Hock, John 3 7.75 7.75
Adams, Keith 3 1 7.45 7.45
Underhill, Ted 5 6.97 6.97
Curcurito, Tony 3 6.12 6.12
Ellrott, Mike 4 5.62 5.62
Repscher, Keith 2 4.98 4.98
Leibach, George 2 4.50 4.50
Harrington, Dan 2 2.60 2.60
Dickinson, Al 1 2.36 2.36
Cicchinelli, Ryan 1 2.32 2.32
Sommers, Ralph 1 1.75 1.75
Curcurito, Charlie 1 1.45 1.45
Camadine, Russ 1 1.01 1.01

Name Short Dead Lunker

AABM Points Tournament #5 - Final
Lake Champlain - Ticonderoga, NY

September 15-16, 2012

Day 1 Day 2 Total
Weight Weight Weight

Fleming, Terry 16.00 13.77 29.77 1 100
Rossetti, Frank 13.78 15.85 29.63 2 98
Maher, Al 14.14 15.45 29.59 3 96
Pflieger, Paul 16.89 11.66 28.55 4 94
Curcurito, Joe 7.96 18.45 26.41 5 92
Underhill, Jim 10.59 13.38 23.97 6 90
Lavigne, Gene 11.36 10.83 22.19 7 88
Polomaine, Frank 10.00 12.18 22.18 8 86
Locke, George 11.15 10.90 22.05 9 84
Adams, Keith 14.01 7.45 21.46 10 82
Ellrott, Mike 13.55 5.62 19.17 11 80
Hock, John 10.41 7.75 18.16 12 78
Underhill, Ted 10.68 6.97 17.65 13 76
Moy, Brady 5.10 11.09 16.19 14 74
Dickinson, Al 13.43 2.36 15.79 15 72
Curcurito, Tony 9.25 6.12 15.37 16 70
Leibach, George 10.50 4.50 15.00 17 68
Harrington, Dan 7.48 2.60 10.08 18 66
Repscher, Keith 4.10 4.98 9.08 19 64
Curcurito, Charlie 6.49 1.45 7.94 20 62
Sommers, Ralph 2.69 1.75 4.44 21 60
Cicchinelli, Ryan 0.86 2.32 3.18 22 58
Camadine, Russ 0.00 1.01 1.01 23 56

Name Place Points



 2012 Standings -Albany Area Bassmasters

Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts.
Maher, Al 25.27 90 10.44 86 19.52 90 8.35 92 29.59 96 0.00 0 93.17 454 1
Dickinson, Al 28.09 96 11.29 96 19.02 88 9.80 98 15.79 72 0.00 0 83.99 450 2
Locke, George 27.33 94 10.34 84 18.95 86 10.38 100 22.05 84 0.00 0 89.05 448 3
Ellrott, Mike 24.90 84 10.75 90 22.36 98 7.76 82 19.17 80 0.00 0 84.94 434 4
Curcurito, Joe 29.49 98 7.66 72 27.74 100 6.34 64 26.41 92 0.00 0 97.64 426 5
Moy, Brady 26.13 92 10.74 88 20.78 96 6.67 74 16.19 74 0.00 0 80.51 424 6
Underhill, Jim 30.39 100 9.86 82 19.67 92 4.61 56 23.97 90 0.00 0 88.50 420 7
Lavigne, Gene 23.86 80 14.04 98 19.91 94 5.16 60 22.19 88 0.00 0 85.16 420 7
Fleming, Terry 20.94 68 10.94 94 18.28 82 6.38 68 29.77 100 0.00 0 86.31 412 8
Rossetti, Frank 23.13 78 9.57 80 16.85 66 7.91 88 29.63 98 0.00 0 87.09 410 9
Pflieger, Paul 19.82 64 18.29 100 17.27 72 6.81 76 28.55 94 0.00 0 90.74 406 10
Polomaine, Frank 24.14 82 8.68 78 16.90 68 7.79 84 22.18 86 0.00 0 79.69 398 11
Adams, Keith 13.15 50 8.33 76 18.42 84 9.30 96 21.46 82 0.00 0 70.66 388 12
Hock, John 22.96 76 6.92 66 17.08 70 2.57 48 18.16 78 0.00 0 67.69 338 13
Curcurito, Charlie 25.18 86 5.74 60 15.83 64 5.11 58 7.94 62 0.00 0 59.80 330 14
Cicchinelli, Ryan 17.52 56 5.80 62 13.66 54 7.86 86 3.18 58 0.00 0 48.02 316 15
Repscher, Keith 16.61 54 2.63 54 15.63 62 7.40 80 9.08 64 0.00 0 51.35 314 16
Curcurito, Tony 19.03 60 8.00 74 14.20 58 3.51 50 15.37 70 0.00 0 60.11 312 17
Underhill, Ted 20.91 66 1.45 50 8.97 50 6.43 70 17.65 76 0.00 0 55.41 312 17
Camadine, Russ 22.95 74 6.61 64 13.95 56 5.30 62 1.01 56 0.00 0 49.82 312 17
Leibach, George 17.89 58 4.56 58 17.59 76 0.00 46 15.00 68 0.00 0 55.04 306 18
Richard, Bob 25.21 88 7.14 70 17.78 80 6.35 66 0.00 0 0.00 0 56.48 304 19
Bishop, Rich 21.44 70 1.91 52 17.44 74 7.08 78 0.00 0 0.00 0 47.87 274 20
Harrington, Dan 19.70 62 0.00 0 15.41 60 4.47 54 10.08 66 0.00 0 49.66 242 21
Ortiz, Felix 15.17 52 4.02 56 12.72 52 4.39 52 0.00 0 0.00 0 36.30 212 22
Swinton, Bill 22.42 72 7.04 68 0.00 0 6.45 72 0.00 0 0.00 0 35.91 212 22
Richard, Mike 0.00 0 10.88 92 0.00 0 8.58 94 0.00 0 0.00 0 19.46 186 23
Godin, Leo 0.00 0 0.00 0 17.76 78 8.22 90 0.00 0 0.00 0 25.98 168 24
Sommers, Ralph 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 4.44 60 0.00 0 4.44 60 25
Pigott, Bill 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 26

Bomoseen Total PlaceName Rouses Schroon Saratoga Sacandaga Ticonderoga
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D. Harrington
23 Homestead Ave
Albany, NY 
12203

Calendar

October 13 - Lake Bomoseen

October 27 - Partners 

November 10 - Banquet 

NEXT MEETING: 
Friday October 5, 2012

at the 
AMERICAN LEGION MELVIN ROAD POST

7:30 PM 

200 Columbia Turnpike, East Greenbush 


